08-07-1998

Forn 1-31	7-30 98		i iii ii	неет _Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of recond 100788423			3	3 attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. N	ame and address of receiv		
	Workflow Management, Inc. 230 Royal Palm Way, Suite 408 Palm Beach, Florida 33480		Name: Bankers Trust Company Internal Address:			
	☐ Individuals ☐ General Partnership X☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	St		Street ZIP: 10006	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes ☐ No			P. C. L. M. S. Con.			
Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance:		I In				
	☐ Assignment X Security Agreement ☑ Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		eneral Partnership mited Partnership orporation ther		
Exe	Execution Date: 6'10/98			designation is attached (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) (Designation is attached)		
4	Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):	1	Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A.	Trademark Application No.(s) 75/496635 75/496625					
		Additional numbers attac	l ched?	Yes ⊠X No		
5.			6. To	otal number of applications volved	s and registration 2	
	Internal Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas, Room 2612		7 To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00	
			×ı	□Enclosed uthorized to be charged to		
Stre	eet Address:		8. De	eposit account number		
	: New York State:		(A	ttach duplicate copy of the	is page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT US	THIS	SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and bedocument.	pelief, the foregoing information is	true and	correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of the original	
Mer	edith Schorr Name of Person Sign	ing /	C XXXX	Signature	Date	
/04/	1998 SSMITH 00000013 75496635	ing .		g/	s comprising cover sheet:	
FCs	1813 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 40.	60-09		en referenciare de referencia montale recolario de la composition de la composition de la composition de la co A composition de la composition del la composition del composition de la composition della composition de la composition della composition de la composition della composit		
		Do not detac				
V	Mail documents to be recorded v	vith required cover sheet infor	mation	to:		
	Box Assignmen					
ir s	ncluding time for reviewing the heet. Send comments regarding	sample cover sheet is estima document and gathering the this burden estimate to the U	e data i J.S. Pat	needed, and completin ent and Trademark Off	utes per document to be recorded, and reviewing the sample cover fice, Office of Information Systems, apperwork Reduction Project (0651-	

U.S. AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Workflow Management, Inc. has filed applications for registration of the following trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration/ Serial No.	Date <u>Mailed</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>
75/496,635	06/05/98	Workflow Management Class 16	Pending
75/496,6 25	06/05/98	Workflow Management	Pending

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WORKFLOW MANAGEMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") with principal offices at 230 Royal Palm Way, Suite 408, Palm Beach, Florida 33480, hereby assigns and grants to Bankers Trust Company, as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 130 Liberty Street, New York, New York 10006 (the "Assignee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made to secure the full and prompt performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Assignor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the Assignor, the other assignors party thereto and the Assignee, dated as of June 10, 1998 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement") Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Assignee shall upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Assignor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Assignment.

This Assignment has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Assignee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Assignment are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of Security Interest as of the $\frac{10}{100}$ day of June, 1998.

WORKFLOW MANAGEMENT, INC.,

as Assignor

By: _

Name: Steven R. Gibson

Title: Vice President

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY,

as Collateral Agent and Assignee

Bv

Name:

DAVID J. BELL

Title:

VICE PRESIDENT

District	
STATE OF NEW YORK)
of Columbia) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 10 day of June, 1998, before me personally came Steven R. Gibson, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President of Workflow Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation, that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said Corporation.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, in 16th day of Jone 199 in and for the District of Columbia Characteristics August	my presence, this 2, a Notary Public Columbia.
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK) ss.:

RECORDED: 07/30/1998

On this A day of June, 1998, before me personally came who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that she is the follows: that she is the follows: Trust Company, that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

Valence L. Caston

JOJEAN TRAVIS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01TR5013241
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires July 15,